
Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Initial/Continued

187 items

187 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2023-001337  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | 
TRINCHERA ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S2 T11N R12W Caddo Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (17) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2023-001338  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | 
TRINCHERA ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S35 T12N R12W Caddo Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (17) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2023-001339  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | 
TRINCHERA ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S35 T12N R12W Caddo (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (17) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

Page 1 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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Oil & Gas Conservation - Initial/Continued

187 items

187 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2023-001340  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | 
TRINCHERA ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S35 T12N R12W Caddo (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (17) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2023-001341  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | 
TRINCHERA ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S35 T12N R12W Caddo (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (17) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2023-001342  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | 
TRINCHERA ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S35 T12N R12W Caddo (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (17) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

Page 2 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16062498618
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(*) See case in ECF for additional details
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CD2023-001343  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | 
TRINCHERA ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S35 T12N R12W Caddo (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (17) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2023-001344  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | 
TRINCHERA ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S35 T12N R12W Caddo (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (17) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2023-001345  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | 
TRINCHERA ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S35 T12N R12W Caddo (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (17) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

Page 3 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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(*) See case in ECF for additional details
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CD2023-001346  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | 
TRINCHERA ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S35 T12N R12W Caddo (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (17) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2023-001347  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | 
TRINCHERA ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S2 T11N R12W Caddo Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (17) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2023-001348  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | 
TRINCHERA ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S35 T12N R12W Caddo Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (17) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

Page 4 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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Oil & Gas Conservation - Initial/Continued

187 items
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CD2024-000059  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: UPLAND OPERATING LLC (Applicant) Legal: S35 T16N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2024-000805  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: COMANCHE EXPLORATION COMPANY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S23 T20N R14W Major Attorney: MORICOLI, JOHN C

Text: Continued (12) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2024-002025  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH LLC (Applicant) Legal: S1 T8N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (5) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/10/2026 08:30 AM

Page 5 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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CD2024-002026  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH LLC (Applicant) Legal: S1 T8N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (5) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/10/2026 08:30 AM

CD2024-002027  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH LLC (Applicant) Legal: S1 T8N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (5) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/10/2026 08:30 AM

CD2024-002028  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH LLC (Applicant) Legal: S1 T8N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (5) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/10/2026 08:30 AM

Page 6 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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CD2024-002254  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: UPLAND OPERATING LLC (Applicant) Legal: S35 T16N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2024-002847  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: UPLAND OPERATING LLC (Applicant) Legal: S28 T16N R25W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: MORICOLI, JOHN C

Text: Continued (15) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/24/2026 08:30 AM

CD2024-002911  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: UPLAND OPERATING LLC (Applicant) Legal: S12 T14N R25W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: MORICOLI, JOHN C

Text: Continued (15) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/24/2026 08:30 AM

Page 7 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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CD2024-002942  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: UPLAND OPERATING LLC (Applicant) Legal: S19 T15N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: MORICOLI, JOHN C

Text: Continued (16) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/24/2026 08:30 AM

CD2024-003058  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S28 T1S R3W Carter (*) Attorney: KING, ERIC R

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2024-003059  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S28 T1S R3W Carter (*) Attorney: KING, ERIC R

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

Page 8 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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CD2024-003572  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: UPLAND OPERATING LLC (Applicant) Legal: S1 T14N R25W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: MORICOLI, JOHN C

Text: Continued (11) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/24/2026 08:30 AM

CD2024-003620  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S33 T1S R3W Carter (*) Attorney: KING, ERIC R

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2024-003802  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S33 T1S R3W Carter (*) Attorney: KING, ERIC R

Text: Continued (3) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

Page 9 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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CD2024-003879  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S33 T1S R3W Carter (*) Attorney: KING, ERIC R

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Exception to OAC 165:10-3-28(c)(2)(b)

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2024-003959  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: ROCKIES RESOURCES HOLDINGS LLC (Applicant) Legal: S16 T16N R23W Ellis (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2024-003960  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: ROCKIES RESOURCES HOLDINGS LLC (Applicant) Legal: S16 T16N R23W Ellis (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

Page 10 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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CD2024-003967  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: VALIDUS ENERGY II MIDCON LLC (Applicant) Legal: S23 T17N R11W Blaine Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued (3) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/26/2026 08:30 AM

CD2024-003998  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: UPLAND OPERATING LLC (Applicant) Legal: S3 T15N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: MORICOLI, JOHN C

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/24/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-000053  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S4 T2S R3W Carter (*) Attorney: KING, ERIC R

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

Page 11 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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CD2025-000054  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S4 T2S R3W Carter (*) Attorney: KING, ERIC R

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-000057  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S4 T2S R3W Carter (*) Attorney: KING, ERIC R

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-000058  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S4 T2S R3W Carter (*) Attorney: KING, ERIC R

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-000362  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: UPLAND OPERATING LLC (Applicant) Legal: S19 T15N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: MORICOLI, JOHN C

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/24/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-000363  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: UPLAND OPERATING LLC (Applicant) Legal: S7 T15N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: MORICOLI, JOHN C

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/24/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-000422  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CRAWLEY PETROLEUM CORPORATION (Applicant) Legal: S27 T15N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 05/11/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-000438  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CRAWLEY PETROLEUM CORPORATION (Applicant) Legal: S16 T15N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-000439  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CRAWLEY PETROLEUM CORPORATION (Applicant) Legal: S25 T15N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 05/11/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001111  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S2 T18N R6W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (4) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-001112  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S2 T18N R6W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (4) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001130  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T16N R6W Kingfisher Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001131  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S34 T16N R6W Kingfisher Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-001132  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T16N R6W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001133  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T16N R6W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001134  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S27 T16N R6W Kingfisher Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-001198  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CORONADO ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant) Legal: S5 T3S R1E Carter Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued (14) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/24/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001199  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CORONADO ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant) Legal: S6 T3S R1E Carter Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued (14) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/24/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001200  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CORONADO ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant) Legal: S5 T3S R1E Carter (*) Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued (14) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/24/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-001201  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CORONADO ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant) Legal: S5 T3S R1E Carter (*) Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued (14) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/24/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001388  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CANVAS ENERGY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S16 T22N R14W Major Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA

CD2025-001389  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CANVAS ENERGY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S21 T22N R14W Major Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA
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CD2025-001390  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CANVAS ENERGY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S21 T22N R14W Major (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA

CD2025-001391  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CANVAS ENERGY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S21 T22N R14W Major (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA

CD2025-001438  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S10 T18N R6W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (6) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-001439  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S10 T18N R6W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (6) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001440  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S10 T18N R6W Kingfisher Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (6) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001441  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T18N R6W Kingfisher Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (6) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-001442  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S10 T18N R6W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (6) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001443  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S10 T18N R6W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (6) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001444  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S10 T18N R6W Kingfisher Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (6) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-001445  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: BCE-MACH III LLC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T18N R6W Kingfisher Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (6) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-001453  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S27 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA

CD2025-001457  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S34 T1N R4W Stephens Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA
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CD2025-001458  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA

CD2025-001459  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA

CD2025-001460  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA
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CD2025-001461  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA

CD2025-001462  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA

CD2025-001463  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA
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CD2025-001464  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA

CD2025-001465  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA

CD2025-001466  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA
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CD2025-001467  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: DMOA

CD2025-001470  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Variance from Chapter 10 Rule (Non UIC Rule)   Relief Sought: OAC 165:10-3-28 (c)

Result: DMOA

CD2025-001555  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: COMANCHE EXPLORATION COMPANY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S3 T19N R15W Dewey Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (3) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Location Exception

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-001928  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CANVAS ENERGY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S27 T24N R13W Woods Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | DIS

CD2025-002193  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S28 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-002196  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S28 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-002197  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S28 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-002198  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S28 T1N R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Rule - Waiver or Exception   Relief Sought: EXCEPTION UNDER OAC 165:10-3-28 (c)

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-002210  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: COMANCHE EXPLORATION COMPANY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S6 T18N R15W Dewey Attorney: MORICOLI, JOHN C

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/24/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-002309  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: YUKON TRADING COMPANY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S14 T13N R20W Custer (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/09/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-002387  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CHARTER OAK PRODUCTION CO LLC (Applicant) Legal: S7 T12N R24W Roger Mills Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 04/28/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-002454  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: KOLIBRI ENERGY US INC (Applicant) Legal: S6 T4S R4E Johnston (*) Attorney: GORE, RICHARD J

Text: Continued (4) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: Multiunit Horizontal Well

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-002455  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: KOLIBRI ENERGY US INC (Applicant) Legal: S6 T4S R4E Johnston (*) Attorney: GORE, RICHARD J

Text: Continued (4) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: Multiunit Horizontal Well

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-002458  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: KOLIBRI ENERGY US INC (Applicant) Legal: S31 T3S R4E Johnston (*) Attorney: GORE, RICHARD J

Text: Continued (4) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Horizontal Well Location Exception (Part of a Multiunit)

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-002459  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: KOLIBRI ENERGY US INC (Applicant) Legal: S31 T3S R4E Johnston (*) Attorney: GORE, RICHARD J

Text: Continued (4) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Horizontal Well Location Exception (Part of a Multiunit)

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-002489  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CORONADO ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant) Legal: S28 T3S R4E Johnston Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued (10) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-002493  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Legal: S30 T3S R4E Johnston Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Parties: CORONADO ENERGY PARTNERS LLC (Applicant) 

Text: Continued (10)

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-002513  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: ROCKIES RESOURCES HOLDINGS LLC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T16N R23W Ellis (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-002514  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: ROCKIES RESOURCES HOLDINGS LLC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T16N R23W Ellis (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (7) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-002581  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S35 T16N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (4) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Rule - Waiver or Exception   Relief Sought: Exception to OAC 165: 3-28(c)(2)(B)

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-002597  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP 
(Applicant)

Legal: S13 T12N R20W Custer Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (3) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Prior Order/Permit - Amend/Correct/Modify/Change Duration   Relief Sought: Modification and Amendment of Orders

Result: DMOA
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CD2025-002650  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: LORTZ, R MICHAEL (Applicant) Legal: S3 T12N R25W Roger Mills Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: Increased Well Density

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-002651  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: LORTZ, R MICHAEL (Applicant) Legal: S3 T12N R25W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Well Location Exception

Result: RO | C - 09/01/2026 08:30 AM | MR

CD2025-002779  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: ROCKIES RESOURCES HOLDINGS LLC (Applicant) Legal: S16 T16N R23W Ellis Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (4) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR
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CD2025-002904  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: YUKON TRADING COMPANY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S14 T13N R20W Custer (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (4) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/09/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-002905  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: YUKON TRADING COMPANY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S14 T13N R20W Custer (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (4) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: EXCEPTION TO RULE 165: 10-3-28(C)(2)(B)

Result: C - 02/09/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-002906  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: YUKON TRADING COMPANY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S14 T13N R20W Custer (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (4) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/09/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-002907  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: YUKON TRADING COMPANY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S14 T13N R20W Custer (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (4) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: EXCEPTION TO RULE 165:10-3-28(c)(2)(B)

Result: C - 02/09/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-002908  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: YUKON TRADING COMPANY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S26 T13N R20W Custer Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (4) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/09/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003557  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DERBY EXPLORATION LLC (Applicant) Legal: S31 T18N R14W Dewey Attorney: GORE, RICHARD J

Text: Continued (3) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: Pooling

Result: C - 02/25/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003620  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S36 T11N R11W Caddo Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (3) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003622  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S36 T11N R11W Caddo (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (3) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003624  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S36 T11N R11W Caddo (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (3) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003654  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S5 T13N R13W Blaine (*) Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: MULTIUNIT HORIZONTAL WELL

Result: RO | C - 01/11/2027 08:30 AM | MR

CD2025-003655  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S8 T13N R13W Blaine (*) Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Location Exception

Result: RO | C - 01/11/2027 08:30 AM | MR

CD2025-003656  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S5 T13N R13W Blaine Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: Increased Density

Result: RO | MR
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CD2025-003657  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S8 T13N R13W Blaine Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: Increased Density

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-003658  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S17 T13N R13W Blaine Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: Increased Density

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-003659  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S17 T13N R13W Blaine Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Change of operator   Relief Sought: Change of Operator

Result: RO | MR
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CD2025-003665  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITIZEN ENERGY VENTURES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S1 T14N R23W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (3) - Record Previoulsy Opened before Judge Thomas Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/09/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003666  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CITIZEN ENERGY VENTURES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S1 T14N R23W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (3) - Record Previoulsy Opened before Judge Thomas Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Rule - Waiver or Exception   Relief Sought: Waiver of Consent Requirements of 165:5-7-6(h)

Result: C - 02/09/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003745  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S25 T11N R11W Caddo Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (3) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003769  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: JMA ENERGY COMPANY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S23 T14N R21W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (3) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/09/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003770  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: JMA ENERGY COMPANY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S23 T14N R21W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (3) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/09/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003807  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CRAWLEY PETROLEUM CORPORATION (Applicant) Legal: S28 T14N R23W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/09/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003808  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CRAWLEY PETROLEUM CORPORATION (Applicant) Legal: S28 T14N R23W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/09/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003813  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S18 T10N R9W Caddo (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/25/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003814  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S18 T10N R9W Caddo (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Rule - Waiver or Exception   Relief Sought: WAIVER OF CONSENT REQUIREMENTS OF OCC RULE 165: 5-7-6

Result: C - 03/25/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003815  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S18 T10N R9W Caddo (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/25/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003816  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S18 T10N R9W Caddo (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/25/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003820  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S7 T7N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: MULTIUNIT HORIZONTAL WELL

Result: C - 01/26/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003821  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S7 T7N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Location Exception

Result: C - 01/26/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003822  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S7 T7N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: MULTIUNIT HORIZONTAL WELL

Result: C - 01/26/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003823  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S7 T7N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Location Exception

Result: C - 01/26/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003824  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S7 T7N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: MULTIUNIT HORIZONTAL WELL

Result: C - 01/26/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003825  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S7 T7N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: LOCATION EXCEPTION

Result: C - 01/26/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003853  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady (*) Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: Horizontal Drilling and Spacing Units

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003854  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: Increased Well Density

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003855  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T7N R8W Grady Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: Increased Well Density

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003857  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady (*) Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: Multiunit Horizontal Well

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003858  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady (*) Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Horizontal Well Location Exception (Part of a Multiunit)

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003859  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady (*) Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: Multiunit Horizontal Well

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003860  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady (*) Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Horizontal Well Location Exception

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003893  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: PABLO ENERGY II LLC (Applicant) Legal: S4 T15N R4W Logan (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003894  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: PABLO ENERGY II LLC (Applicant) Legal: S4 T15N R4W Logan (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Rule - Waiver or Exception   Relief Sought: Waiver of Consent Requirements of 165:5-7-6(h)

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003897  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: PABLO ENERGY II LLC (Applicant) Legal: S33 T16N R4W Logan (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003898  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: PABLO ENERGY II LLC (Applicant) Legal: S33 T16N R4W Logan (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003899  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: PABLO ENERGY II LLC (Applicant) Legal: S4 T15N R4W Logan Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003900  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: PABLO ENERGY II LLC (Applicant) Legal: S33 T16N R4W Logan Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003904  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S24 T16N R18W Dewey (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/17/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003905  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S24 T16N R18W Dewey (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/17/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-003915  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S4 T1S R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003934  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S15 T15N R24W Roger Mills Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-003937  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S26 T15N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-003938  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S26 T15N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-003939  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S26 T15N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | C - 12/22/2026 08:30 AM | MR

CD2025-003956  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: COMANCHE EXPLORATION COMPANY LLC (Applicant) Legal: S12 T19N R16W Dewey Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Prior Order/Permit - Amend/Correct/Modify/Change Duration   Relief Sought: MODIFY POOLING ORDER NO. 661393

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004004  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S1 T10N R11W Caddo Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-004005  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S12 T10N R11W Caddo Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004006  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S12 T10N R11W Caddo (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004007  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S12 T10N R11W Caddo (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-004059  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: PRENTICE NAPIER & GREEN INC (Applicant) Legal: S2 T17N R17W Dewey Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/09/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004119  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: ECKARD ENERGY LLC (Applicant) | ECKARD 
OPERATING LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S1 T7N R6W Grady Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: LOCATION EXCEPTION

Result: C - 01/26/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004120  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: ECKARD ENERGY LLC (Applicant) | ECKARD 
OPERATING LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S1 T7N R6W Grady Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: LOCATION EXCEPTION

Result: C - 01/26/2026 08:30 AM
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CD2025-004121  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: ECKARD ENERGY LLC (Applicant) | ECKARD 
OPERATING LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S1 T7N R6W Grady Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: INCREASED DENSITY

Result: C - 01/26/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004132  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S11 T15N R21W Roger Mills Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Rule - Waiver or Exception   Relief Sought: WAIVER OF CONSENT REGARDING PROPOSED SPACING FOR HORIZONTAL WELL UNIT (OAC 
165:5-7-6(h) AND (i))

Result: C - 04/01/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004133  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S14 T15N R21W Roger Mills Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: Horizontal Drilling and Spacing Units

Result: RO | MR
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CD2025-004134  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S14 T15N R21W Roger Mills Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Rule - Waiver or Exception   Relief Sought: WAIVER OF CONSENT REGARDING PROPOSED SPACING FOR HORIZONTAL WELL UNIT (OAC 
165:5-7-6(h) AND (i))

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-004140  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S14 T15N R21W Roger Mills Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | C - 07/20/2026 08:30 AM | MR

CD2025-004152  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CRAWLEY PETROLEUM CORPORATION (Applicant) Legal: S28 T14N R23W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 04/13/2026 08:30 AM

Page 55 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16062498618
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16062498618
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16062498618
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16062498618
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16062498618
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16062498618
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16062498618
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16062498618
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16062498618


Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Initial/Continued

187 items

187 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-004164  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: WARWICK-JUPITER LLC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004165  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: WARWICK-JUPITER LLC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T7N R8W Grady Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004169  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S17 T7N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: MULTIUNIT HORIZONTAL WELL

Result: RO | C - 01/11/2027 08:30 AM | MR
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187 items

187 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-004170  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: WARWICK-JUPITER LLC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004171  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: WARWICK-JUPITER LLC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004172  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: WARWICK-JUPITER LLC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

Page 57 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Initial/Continued

187 items

187 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-004173  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: WARWICK-JUPITER LLC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004174  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: WARWICK-JUPITER LLC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004175  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: WARWICK-JUPITER LLC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady (*) Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

Page 58 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-004176  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S17 T7N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Location Exception

Result: RO | C - 01/11/2027 08:30 AM | MR

CD2025-004177  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: WARWICK-JUPITER LLC (Applicant) Legal: S15 T7N R8W Grady Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004178  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S8 T7N R6W Grady Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: - Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: Increased Density

Result: RO | MR

Page 59 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement
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(*) See case in ECF for additional details
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CD2025-004179  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: WARWICK-JUPITER LLC (Applicant) Legal: S22 T7N R8W Grady Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/02/2026 08:30 AM

CD2025-004180  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S17 T7N R6W Grady Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: - Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: Increased Density

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-004181  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: SANDRIDGE EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S1 T14N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Rule - Waiver or Exception   Relief Sought: EXCEPTION TO OAC 165: 10-3-28(C)(2)(B)

Result: RO | C - 02/24/2026 08:30 AM | MR

Page 60 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement
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(*) See case in ECF for additional details
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CD2025-004188  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S15 T13N R21W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | C - 07/13/2026 08:30 AM | MR

CD2025-004189  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S15 T13N R21W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | C - 07/13/2026 08:30 AM | MR

CD2025-004190  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S15 T13N R21W Roger Mills Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: - Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

Page 61 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
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CD2025-004191  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S22 T13N R21W Roger Mills Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: - Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-004192  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S8 T13N R22W Roger Mills Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: - Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: SPACING

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-004196  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S8 T13N R22W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: MULTIUNIT HORIZONTAL WELL

Result: C - 03/02/2026 08:30 AM

Page 62 of 63
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CD2025-004197  Judge: STEPHEN MCCALEB Courtroom: A Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S8 T13N R22W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued Court Reporter: AUSTYN BLEVINS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: LOCATION EXCEPTION

Result: C - 03/02/2026 08:30 AM

Page 63 of 63
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement
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CD2025-003895  HOM Protest Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Priority: 6 Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: PABLO ENERGY II LLC (Applicant) Legal: S33 T16N R4W Logan Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-003896  HOM Protest Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Priority: 6 Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: PABLO ENERGY II LLC (Applicant) Legal: S33 T16N R4W Logan Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Rule - Waiver or Exception   Relief Sought: Waiver of Consent Requirements of 165:5-7-6(h)

Result: RO | MR

Page 1 of 6
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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CD2024-003936  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP 
(Applicant)

Legal: S28 T15N R8W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2024-003937  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP 
(Applicant)

Legal: S28 T15N R8W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2024-003938  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP 
(Applicant)

Legal: S28 T15N R8W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

Page 2 of 6
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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(*) See case in ECF for additional details
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CD2024-003939  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP 
(Applicant)

Legal: S28 T15N R8W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2024-003942  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP 
(Applicant)

Legal: S16 T15N R8W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: -

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2024-003943  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP 
(Applicant)

Legal: S16 T15N R8W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

Page 3 of 6
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement
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CD2024-003944  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP 
(Applicant)

Legal: S16 T15N R8W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2024-003945  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY LP 
(Applicant)

Legal: S16 T15N R8W Kingfisher (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-003926  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CHARTER OAK PRODUCTION CO LLC (Applicant) Legal: S6 T13N R14W Custer (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | C - 08/25/2026 08:30 AM | MR

Page 4 of 6
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement
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CD2025-003927  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CHARTER OAK PRODUCTION CO LLC (Applicant) Legal: S6 T13N R14W Custer (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | C - 08/25/2026 08:30 AM | MR

CD2025-003928  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CHARTER OAK PRODUCTION CO LLC (Applicant) Legal: S6 T13N R14W Custer Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-003929  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CHARTER OAK PRODUCTION CO LLC (Applicant) Legal: S7 T13N R14W Custer Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

Page 5 of 6
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement
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CD2025-003930  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CHARTER OAK PRODUCTION CO LLC (Applicant) Legal: S18 T13N R14W Custer Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

CD2025-004122  Judge: JONATHON HERNDON Courtroom: F Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: CAMINO NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S12 T6N R7W Grady Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: - Court Reporter: TAMARA RICHARDS

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MR

Page 6 of 6
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/16011145917
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2024-000727  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S24 T14N R21W Roger Mills Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text:  Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

CD2024-001233  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S11 T13N R24W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

CD2024-002356  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S4 T12N R20W Custer (*) Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

Page 1 of 16
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2024-002357  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S4 T12N R20W Custer (*) Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

CD2024-002358  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S4 T12N R20W Custer Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

CD2024-002359  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S9 T12N R20W Custer Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text:  Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

Page 2 of 16
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2024-003023  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S9 T15N R20W Custer (*) Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued | Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/26/2026 09:00 AM

CD2024-003024  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S9 T15N R20W Custer (*) Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued | Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/26/2026 09:00 AM

CD2024-003025  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S9 T15N R20W Custer Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

Page 3 of 16
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2024-003026  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S16 T15N R20W Custer Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

CD2024-003223  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S13 T14N R21W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

CD2024-003224  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S13 T14N R21W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

Page 4 of 16
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2024-003225  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S13 T14N R21W Roger Mills Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

CD2024-003359  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: CASILLAS PETROLEUM RESOURCE PARTNERS LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S30 T3N R3W Garvin Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Motion to Reopen Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

CD2024-003363  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: CASILLAS PETROLEUM RESOURCE PARTNERS LLC 
(Applicant)

Legal: S30 T3N R3W Garvin Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Motion to Reopen Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

Page 5 of 16
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2024-003747  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: DUNCAN OIL PROPERTIES INC (Applicant) | WALTER 
DUNCAN OIL LLC (Applicant)

Legal: S31 T16N R19W Dewey (*) Attorney: HUDDLESTON, ERIC L

Text: Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Well Under Well Location Exception Interim Order No. 747067 Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

CD2024-003802  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: CITATION OIL&GAS CORP (Applicant) Legal: S33 T1S R3W Carter (*) Attorney: KING, ERIC R

Text: Continued (4) | Motion to Set Protest &/or Make Statement when Cases Reopen Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 09:00 AM

CD2025-000415  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S8 T13N R21W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text:  Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

Page 6 of 16
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-000416  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S8 T13N R21W Roger Mills (*) Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text:  Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

CD2025-000417  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S8 T13N R21W Roger Mills Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text:  Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

CD2025-000418  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S17 T13N R21W Roger Mills Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Motion for Extension of Time to Commence Operations Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

Page 7 of 16
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-003620  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S36 T11N R11W Caddo Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued | Motion to Consolidate and Set Cause for Trial Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/27/2026 09:00 AM

CD2025-003622  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S36 T11N R11W Caddo (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued | Motion to Consolidate and Set Cause for Trial Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/27/2026 09:00 AM

CD2025-003624  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S36 T11N R11W Caddo (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued | Motion to Consolidate and Set Cause for Trial Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/27/2026 09:00 AM

Page 8 of 16
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-003693  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S26 T9N R11W Caddo Attorney: HUFFMAN, WILLIAM H

Text: Continued | Motion to Intervene Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 09:00 AM

CD2025-003694  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S35 T9N R11W Caddo Attorney: HUFFMAN, WILLIAM H

Text: Continued | Motion to Intervene Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 09:00 AM

CD2025-003695  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S35 T9N R11W Caddo (*) Attorney: HUFFMAN, WILLIAM H

Text: Continued | Motion to Intervene Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 09:00 AM

Page 9 of 16
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-003696  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S35 T9N R11W Caddo (*) Attorney: HUFFMAN, WILLIAM H

Text: Continued | Motion to Intervene Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 09:00 AM

CD2025-003745  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S25 T11N R11W Caddo Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued | Motion to Consolidate and Set Cause for Trial Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/27/2026 09:00 AM

CD2025-003915  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S4 T1S R4W Stephens (*) Attorney: ALLEN, MATTHEW J

Text: Continued (1) | Motion to Set on Protest Docket Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/27/2026 09:00 AM

Page 10 of 16
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-004004  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S1 T10N R11W Caddo Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued | Motion to Consolidate and Set Cause for Trial Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/27/2026 09:00 AM

CD2025-004005  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S12 T10N R11W Caddo Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued |  Motion to Consolidate and Set Cause for Trial Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Drilling and Spacing Unit   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/27/2026 09:00 AM

CD2025-004006  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S12 T10N R11W Caddo (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued |  Motion to Consolidate and Set Cause for Trial Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/27/2026 09:00 AM

Page 11 of 16
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-004007  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: THUNDERBIRD NATURAL RESOURCES LLC (Applicant) Legal: S12 T10N R11W Caddo (*) Attorney: PITTMAN, EMILY P

Text: Continued | Motion to Consolidate and Set Cause for Trial Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/27/2026 09:00 AM

CD2025-004059  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: PRENTICE NAPIER & GREEN INC (Applicant) Legal: S2 T17N R17W Dewey Attorney: GARY, STEPHEN 

Text: Continued (3) | Emergency Application Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/09/2026 09:00 AM

CD2025-004064  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S9 T16N R24W Roger Mills Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Continued (1) | Motion to Set Cause on Protest Docket Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Pooling   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOW
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2025-004132  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY (Applicant) Legal: S11 T15N R21W Roger Mills Attorney: BROWN, BENJAMIN J

Text: Motion to Set Cause on Protest Docket Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Rule - Waiver or Exception   Relief Sought: WAIVER OF CONSENT REGARDING PROPOSED SPACING FOR HORIZONTAL WELL UNIT (OAC 
165:5-7-6(h) AND (i))

Result: RO | MOR

CD2026-000001  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S24 T7N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Application for Emergency Order Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: MULTIUNIT HORIZONTAL WELL

Result: RO | MOR

CD2026-000002  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC (Applicant) Legal: S24 T7N R6W Grady (*) Attorney: HATCHER, JESSICA D

Text: Application for Emergency Order Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Location Exception

Result: RO | MOR
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

CD2026-000013  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S6 T13N R6W Canadian Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Motion to Change Venue Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: Increased Well Density

Result: RO | MOR

CD2026-000014  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S7 T13N R6W Canadian Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Motion to Change Venue Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: Increased Well Density

Result: RO | MOR

CD2026-000015  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S31 T14N R6W Canadian Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Motion to Change Venue Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Increased well density   Relief Sought: Increased Well Density

Result: RO | MOR
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion

47 items

47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details
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CD2026-000016  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S6 T13N R6W Canadian (*) Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Motion to Change Venue Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: Multiunit Horizontal Well

Result: RO | MOR

CD2026-000017  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S6 T14N R6W Canadian (*) Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Motion to Change Venue Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Horizontal Well Location Exception (Part of a Multiunit)

Result: RO | MOR

CD2026-000018  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S6 T13N R6W Canadian (*) Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Motion to Change Venue Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Multi-unit horizontal well   Relief Sought: Multiunit Horizontal Well 

Result: RO | MOR

Page 15 of 16
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1607289011
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Oil & Gas Conservation - Motion
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47 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details
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CD2026-000019  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S6 T13N R6W Canadian (*) Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Motion to Change Venue Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Horizontal Well Location Exception (Part of a Multiunit)

Result: RO | MOR

CD2026-000020  Judge: LINDA FOREMAN Courtroom: G Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: OVINTIV USA INC (Applicant) Legal: S6 T13N R6W Canadian (*) Attorney: MAHAFFEY, GREGORY L

Text: Motion to Change Venue Court Reporter: LINDSEY MUECKE

Relief Type: Location Exception   Relief Sought: Exception to OAC 165:10-3-28

Result: RO | MOR
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(*) See case in ECF for additional details
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EN2025-000190  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) | HOOD OIL AND GAS, 
LLC (Respondent)

Legal: S21 T10N R3E Pottawatomie Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Motion to Reopen Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: RO | MOR

Page 1 of 11
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
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10 items

26 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

EN2024-000341  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | ANTLERS ENERGY 
LLC (Respondent)

Legal: S12 T10N R8E Okfuskee Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM

EN2025-000142  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) | LAPETCO, INC.  
(Respondent)

Legal: S1 T7N R6E Seminole Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued (5) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/23/2026 08:30 AM

EN2025-000206  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) | RADFORD, DALE 
(Respondent)

Legal: S26 T6N R4E Pottawatomie Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas Gathering

10 items

26 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

EN2025-000209  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) | ELCO ROYALTY, LLC 
(Respondent)

Legal: S4 T12N R9E Okfuskee Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM

EN2025-000238  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) | BULLDOG 
PRODUCTION, INC.  (Respondent)

Legal: S27 T6N R8E Hughes Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued (2) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 01/27/2026 08:30 AM

EN2025-000284  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) | MXP OPERATING, LLC 
(Respondent)

Legal: S8 T8N R7E Seminole Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

Page 3 of 11
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Oil & Gas Conservation - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas Gathering

10 items

26 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

EN2025-000285  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) | MXP OPERATING, LLC 
(Respondent)

Legal: S8 T8N R7E Seminole Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

EN2025-000300  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) | RADFORD, DALE 
(Respondent)

Legal: S26 T6N R4E Pottawatomie Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/03/2026 08:30 AM

EN2025-000307  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) | CMT OIL & GAS 
COMPANY, INC.  (Respondent)

Legal: S18 T9N R3E Pottawatomie Attorney: CASE, TRACY A

Text: Continued (1) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Assess Fine(s) (*)   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM

Page 4 of 11
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26 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details
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EN2025-000334  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: HODGES, JEREMY (Applicant) | MORTON LEASES INC 
(Respondent)

Legal: S4 T13N R14E Okmulgee Attorney: SCIMECA, MELISSA L

Text: Continued Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: PLUGGIN OF SUBJECT WELLS, COMPLIANCE WITH COMMISSION ORDER, CONTEMPT

Result: C - 02/10/2026 08:30 AM

Page 5 of 11
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EN2025-000111  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | CHAUDHRY, 
MOHAMMAD JAMSHED (Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: JOHNSON, AARON  D

Text: Continued (1) | Motion for Prehearing Conference and to Set Case on Protest Docket Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/03/2026 09:00 AM

PSD2025-000024  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: IQBAL, NASIR (Applicant) | STRICKLAND, ROBYN 
(Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: DUNN, ANDREW T

Text: Continued | Motion to Continue Hearing on the Merits Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Rules - Variance   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/19/2026 09:00 AM

PSD2025-000042  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | GONDAL, SHAHAB 
(Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: JOHNSON, AARON  D

Text: Continued (1) | Applicant's Motion to Elevate Case to "First Up" Status on Protest Docket Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Other: REVOCATION OF OCC TESTER LICENSE; FINES   Relief Sought: REVOCATION OF OCC TESTER LICENSE; FINES

Result: MOW

Page 6 of 11
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PSD2025-000042  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:00 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | GONDAL, SHAHAB 
(Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: JOHNSON, AARON  D

Text: Continued | Second Motion to Set Case on Protest Docket Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Other: REVOCATION OF OCC TESTER LICENSE; FINES   Relief Sought: REVOCATION OF OCC TESTER LICENSE; FINES

Result: C - 02/17/2026 09:00 AM

Page 7 of 11
DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
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EN2024-000021  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | THE CORNER 
MARKET LLC (Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: JOHNSON, AARON  D

Text: Continued (12) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 02/27/2026 08:30 AM

EN2024-000050  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | VEREIT REAL 
ESTATE LP (Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: JOHNSON, AARON  D

Text: Continued (14) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM

EN2024-000051  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | VEREIT REAL 
ESTATE LP (Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: JOHNSON, AARON  D

Text: Continued (13) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM
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DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Petroleum Storage Tank - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas 

Gathering
11 items

26 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

EN2024-000053  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | VEREIT REAL 
ESTATE LP (Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: JOHNSON, AARON  D

Text: Continued (13) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM

EN2024-000069  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | VEREIT REAL 
ESTATE LP (Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: JOHNSON, AARON  D

Text: Continued (12) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM

EN2024-000076  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | VEREIT REAL 
ESTATE LP (Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: JOHNSON, AARON  D

Text: Continued (11) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM
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DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement

(THE FAILURE TO POST A MATTER ON THIS DOCKET DOES NOT PRECLUDE ITS BEING HEARD IF THE MOVANT HAS PROPER NOTICE AS PROVIDED BY LAW AND THE RULES.)
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Oklahoma City Court Calendar
Petroleum Storage Tank - Pollution and Enforcement / Gas 

Gathering
11 items

26 total items
(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

EN2024-000077  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | VEREIT REAL 
ESTATE LP (Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: JOHNSON, AARON  D

Text: Continued (10) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM

EN2024-000087  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | VEREIT REAL 
ESTATE LP (Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: JOHNSON, AARON  D

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM

EN2024-000088  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | VEREIT REAL 
ESTATE LP (Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: JOHNSON, AARON  D

Text: Continued (9) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM
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DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement
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(*) See case in ECF for additional details

www.oklahoma.gov.occ

EN2024-000235  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | VEREIT REAL 
ESTATE LP (Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: JOHNSON, AARON  D

Text: Continued (8) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/24/2026 08:30 AM

EN2025-000185  Judge: KEITH THOMAS Courtroom: E Tuesday, January 20, 2026 8:30 AM

Parties: STRICKLAND, ROBYN (Applicant) | GAMEZ, RANDY 
(Respondent)

Legal: - Attorney: LUNSFORD, HANNAH

Text: Continued (3) Court Reporter: TIFFANIE ENDSLEY

Relief Type: Contempt   Relief Sought: -

Result: C - 03/10/2026 08:30 AM
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DIS: Dismissed DMOA: Dismissed on Motion of Applicant HOMS: Hearing on the Merits Stricken MOD: Motion Denied MOR: Motion Recommended
MOW: Motion Withdrawn MR: Merits Recommended REM: Remand for Administrative Approval RO: Record Opened TUA: Taken Under Advisement
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